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into account in tke releases mid* before the dose of the financial year.
ISwst have bean examined subsequent.
|y, and a sum of Rs. 239.54 lakhs has
tfaee been released.

I k Wi i a lL W a f Scheduled Caslw
■ K  f t M M  Tribee

US. Shri K. rradhaal:
Shri i w M k u a a Ulaka:
Shri DktW hwir Mean:
I U  Hoerjl Bhai:

Will tbe lOnbter of Social Wettsic be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have by a n r finalised the revision of the lists
o f Scheduled Castes and Scheduled

Tribe*; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

th e MtaMer a f State in the Department of social Welfare (Shrimati
n i l n M  Guha): (a) and (b). The
natter is still under consideration.

I ip ir t  o f Csii h W ii  *u Fssf t h l

m . Shri Beer]i Bhai:
S M Bs— ihsnrtn Ulaka:
S M DMeshwar Meena:
S M  K. Pradhani:

|f]U the Minister of Health and
wumMm M n a h i be oieased to refer ta tbe reply given to Starved Question
Ka. 208 on the 0th April. 19*7 and

(a| Whether tbe Report of the
on Asential Drugs ha*

|b> if  so, tb« main features thereo f  and

the reaction of Q warm aat

M e  D 9 « t r  MMMar to the MiaU-
Urn 0 t ■wMfc aa* I W r  W— h>
rn* a  * ■ * * * > «  (*) No.

a>) and (c). Do *ot 4(rf*a.

b M M M ah mads fegr LAC.
*57- Shri PM s to u r Meena:

Shij Wsmarhsndra Claka:
S M K. Pradhani: w
Shri Heerji Bhai:

WiU the Minister of Finance be phased to state the amount of invest*
ment made by the Ufa Insurance Cor. poxation of India in Orissa State during? 1988-67 either in Industry Or in other sectors?

The Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Finance (Shri Morarji
Desai): Rs. 322.66 lakhs.

Keaerve Bank's Policy of Credit
Squeeae

458. Shri M. Ameney: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether he has received any representation from the Central Gujarat Chamber of Commerce requesting him to withhold Reserve Bank’s instructions to commercial banks concerning reallocation of credits; and

(b) if so, Government’s reaction thereto?

The Deputy Friau Minister and Minister of Finance (Shri Morarji
Desalt: (a) Yes.

(b) The Reserve Bank issued a directive to the major scheduled banks at the beginning of the busy season in October 1968 to ensure that not less than 80 per cent of the seasonal expansion in credit went to industrial concerns and 'cxport-lmport bills. It appears that certain hank* allowed the advances to other sectors to grow at a higher rate in the earlier pan of the season snd curtailed or conceited the credit limit* to these sectors drastically from April orwards to achieve the desired ratio. This caused temporary difficulties in some earn, but th? position is likely to have eased considerably by now, si nos tbe directive of th* aaserv* Bank «sas*4 to  Opr sta with i f c H w s i  M tk ln M . ’
im .

